
Fire Start Contained County Acres
*Struc-
tures Cause

Top Five Fires In Structures Lost *(CDF jurisdiction)

Fire
Darby
Creek
Poe
Martis
Leonard

Start
9/5
8/18
9/6
6/17
8/19

Contained
9/24
8/24
9/12
7/1
8/25

County
Calaveras
Mariposa
Butte
Nevada
Calaveras

*Acres
14,280
11,095
8,333
5,600
5,167

Structures 
Destroyed Cause

Top Five Fires In Acreage Burned *(CDF jurisdiction)

CDF Fire Suppression Cost Estimate  (Fiscal Year July 2001 - June 2002): $166 million

Dollar Damage Costs (CDF jurisdiction): $87,295,001

Structures Destroyed (CDF jurisdiction): 389

Fires (CDF jurisdiction)

6,223
5,177
6,408

Acres (CDF jurisdiction) 

  90,985
  72,718
148,172

2001
2000
5 Yr. Avg.
(1996-00)

October 2002
www.fire.ca.gov

CDF 2001 Fire Season Summary
California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CDF)
 

All CDF Units were on fire season by May 22, 2001, and all were off fire sea-
son by December 3, 2001.  

Under Invest.
Arson
Powerlines
Campfire
Equip. Use

Powerlines
Arson
Undetermined
Equip. Use
Smoking

8,333
11,095
1,680
5,167
2,300

1
43
133
5
22

Poe
Creek
Oregon
Leonard
Viejas

9/6
8/18
8/28
8/19
1/3

9/12
8/24
8/31
8/25
1/8

Butte
Mariposa
Trinity
Calaveras
San Diego

133
43
33
22
16


