CDF 2001 Fire Season Summary California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CDF)

	Fires (CDF jurisdiction)	Acres (CDF jurisdiction)
2001	6,223	90,985
2000	5,1 <i>77</i>	<i>72,</i> 718
5 Yr. Avg. (1996-00)	6,408	148,172

CDF Fire Suppression Cost Estimate (Fiscal Year July 2001 - June 2002): \$166 million

Dollar Damage Costs (CDF jurisdiction): \$87,295,001

Structures Destroyed (CDF jurisdiction): 389

Top Five Fires In Acreage Burned *(CDF jurisdiction)

					Structures	
<u>Fire</u>	<u>Start</u>	Contained	<u>County</u>	*Acres	Destroyed	<u>Cause</u>
Darby	9/5	9/24	Calaveras	14,280	1	Under Invest.
Creek	8/18	8/24	Mariposa	11,095	43	Arson
Poe	9/6	9/12	Butte	8,333	133	Powerlines
Martis	6/17	7/1	Nevada	5,600	5	Campfire
Leonard	8/19	8/25	Calaveras	5,167	22	Equip. Use

Top Five Fires In Structures Lost *(CDF jurisdiction)

					~Struc-	
<u>Fire</u>	<u>Start</u>	Contained	County	<u>Acres</u>	tures	<u>Cause</u>
Poe	9/6	9/12	Butte	8,333	133	Powerlines
Creek	8/18	8/24	Mariposa	11,095	43	Arson
Oregon	8/28	8/31	Trinity	1,680	33	Undetermined
Leonard	8/19	8/25	Calaveras	5,167	22	Equip. Use
Viejas	1/3	1/8	San Diego	2,300	16	Smoking
Leonard	8/19	8/25	Calaveras	5,167	22	Equip. Use

All CDF Units were on fire season by May 22, 2001, and all were off fire season by December 3, 2001.




